

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24745/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/07/2014 in WP No. 3095/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. O.P. NIJHAWAN & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and interim relief and office report)

Date : 14/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Mr. R. Bala Subramanian, Adv.
Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.
Mr. S. Saini, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Natin Kohli, Adv.
Mr. S.M. Vivek Anandh, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.
Mr. Gyan Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Vutts, Adv.
Mr. Padmesh Kataria, Adv.
Ms. Aamna Hasan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to file rejoinder affidavit. No further adjournment shall be granted.

List the matter on 18th January, 2016.(Ashwani Thakur)
COURT MASTER(Sneh Bala Mehra)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR