

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24745/2015
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/07/2014
in WP No. 3095/2014 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)
UNION OF INDIA & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. O.P. NIJHAWAN & ORS Respondent(s)
(with interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) NO.2534/2016
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
Date : 29/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Maninder Singh,ASG

Mr. R. Balasubramanian,Adv.

Mr. Prabhas Bajaj,Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Nalin Kohli,Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gyan Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav,Adv.

Mr. Padmesh Kataria,Adv.

Ms. Aamna Hasan,Adv.

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on a non-miscellaneous day in the first week of April,
2016.

In the meanwhile, counsel for the petitioners in SLP(C)
No.2543/2015 to comply with the office report.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)

(SHARDA KAPOOR)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER