SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No...../2016 CC No. 6821/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/01/2015 in OA No. 1002/2014 passed by the Central Administrative Tribunal Principal Bench at Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANIL KUMAR AND ORS.

(With application for condonation of delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 18/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, S.G.

Mr. Kamal Gupta, Adv. Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv. Mr. Vivek Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Kaushal Yadav, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned subject to payment of costs of Rs. 5,000/- (Rupees Five thousand) to the Supreme Court Employees' Mutual Welfare Fund.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) NO.24705 of 2015.

Contempt Proceedings, if any, shall remain stayed pending further orders.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU POKHRIYAL]
COURT MASTER