

ITEM NO.2 & 54

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV/IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24745/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/07/2014 in WP No. 3095/2014 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. O.P. NIJHAWAN & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2534/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4271-4272/2016

(with Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7853-7855/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C)...CC No. 4092/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C)...CC No. 6821/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C)...CC No. 1364/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 29/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Bala Subramanian, Adv.
 Mr. Pranav Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Nalin Kohli, Adv.
 Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.
 Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. S.N. Terdal, AOR.
 Mr. Kamal Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Varun Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gyan Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav V., Adv.
Mr. Aamna Hasan, Adv.
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on non-miscellaneous day in the month of September, 2016.

In the meantime, the Office Report dated 28.4.2016 be complied with.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SR.P.A.

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER