

ITEM NO.10 COURT NO.12 SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) NO...../2016

CC No.3017/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/12/2014 in OA No. 1003/2014 passed by the CAT At Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.L. SHARMA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 14/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG

Mr. Karan Seth, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Dewan, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

For Mr. Avinash Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Malik, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Chaturvedi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice both on the special leave petition as also on the limitation.

Tag with SLP(C) No.24745/2015 @ CC No.12706/2015.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) (Indu Pokhriyal)

Court Master

Court Master